

AGC OF EAST TENNESSEE



A CHAPTER OF THE ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA

Apparent Low Bidders are compiled by AGC
Results listed in order of bid date.

March 2018

Bid Date: March 1, 2018		
Project: Upgrade of Pump Stations (19231-24) Ft Oglethorpe, GA		
1 st Apparent Low	Talley Construction Co., Inc	\$547,152.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Mayse Construction Co	\$570,895.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Brown Bros., Inc.	\$598,053.00
Bid Date: March 1, 2018		
Project: Asphaltic Concrete (19248-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Southeastern Materials Co., Inc	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 1, 2018		
Project: New Athletic Complex For White County MS (19239-24) Sparta, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	J. Cumby Construction, Inc	\$3,899,000.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Mid-State Construction	\$4,394,000.00
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 1, 2018		
Project: Renovate White Hall Suite 208 (19206-30) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Pointe General Contractors	\$635,000.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Helton Construction	\$670,500.00
3 rd Apparent Low	P & C Construction, Inc.	\$718,605.00
Bid Date: March 1, 2018		
Project: EPB Flynn St Parking (19243-24) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Talley Construction	\$327,000.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Thomas Brothers	\$354,146.00
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 1, 2018		
Project: RFQ Whitfield County Administration Building (19223-na) Dalton, GA		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 2, 2018		
Project: Airfield Pavement Maintenance Project (19233-24) Apison, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	JJ Cunningham LLC	\$249,435.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Cantrell Construction Company	\$273,495.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Axtells, Inc.	\$280,530.00

Bid Date: March 2, 2018		
Project: RFQ Dawson County School District (19237-na) Dawsonville, GA		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 6, 2018		
Project: Concrete Culvert (Re-Bid) (19258-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Foley Products Company	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 6, 2018		
Project: Brookwood and City Park Elementary Renovations (19252-30) Dalton, GA		
1 st Apparent Low	Parrish Construction	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 6, 2018		
Project: Von Braun Center New Music & Dining Venue (19227-30) Huntsville, AL		
1 st Apparent Low	Lee Builders, Inc.	\$11,955,201.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Fite Building Company, Inc.	\$12,130,814.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Bailey-Harris Construction	\$12,300,000.00
Bid Date: March 8, 2018		
Project: New Visitors Center and Maintenance Shed (19268-24) Cookeville, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 8, 2018		
Project: West Apron Crack Repair and Sealcoat (19235-24) Smyrna, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Jarrett Builders	\$193,637.80
2 nd Apparent Low	Pavement Restoration Inc	\$250,480.97
3 rd Apparent Low	Ameriseal of Ohio	\$387,165.60
Bid Date: March 8, 2018		
Project: Carpet Replacement (19246-24) Ringgold, GA		
1 st Apparent Low	Spectra Contract Flooring	
2 nd Apparent Low	Flooring International Dist., Inc.	
3 rd Apparent Low	Mill Direct Carpet	
Bid Date: March 8, 2018		
Project: Hamilton County Justice Building Flooring (19256-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Stonhard	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 9, 2018		
Project: West Petty Area Sewer Rehabilitation (19260-24) Winchester, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	LTS Construction, LLC	\$484,206.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Boatman Construction Co	\$605,645.00
3 rd Apparent Low	J & H Construction	\$685,374.30

Bid Date: March 13, 2018		
Project: Masons & Laborer (19259-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 14, 2018		
Project: Streetscape Improvements (19249-18) Scottsboro, AL		
1 st Apparent Low	Lambert Contracting LLC	\$ 334,156.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Gillespie Construction LLC	\$ 416,170.00
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 14, 2018		
Project: New Electrical Service (19279-na) East Ridge, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	NABCO Electric Co., Inc.	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 15, 2018		
Project: Rehabilitation and Reconstruction of Unity Point (19247-na) Rome, GA		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 15, 2018 All Bids Rejected		
Project: South Cumberland Learning Center Renovations (19255-24) Tracy City, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 15, 2018		
Project: Phase 2 Thickener Upgrades (19214-24) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 15, 2018		
Project: Soddy Daisy HS Track and Field Improvements (19263-na) Soddy Daisy, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Baseline Sports Construction	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 15, 2018		
Project: Dade Middle School Access Road (19254-24) Trenton, GA		
1 st Apparent Low	DMCO Excavating	\$ 434,850.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Ron McBryar Excavation	\$ 455,000.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Talley Construction	\$ 475,000.00
Bid Date: March 16, 2018		
Project: Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (19222-24) Ft Oglethorpe, GA		
1 st Apparent Low	Talley Construction	
2 nd Apparent Low	Thomas Bros.	
3 rd Apparent Low		

Bid Date: March 16, 2018		
Project: Rear Truck Parking Area Improvements (19270-24) Manchester, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Curl Construction and Excavating	
2 nd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 16, 2018		
Project: Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (19222-24) Ft Oglethorpe, GA		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 16, 2018		
Project: GDOT Project Lettings Georgia		
1 st Apparent Low	Various	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 16, 2018		
Project: Fall Creek Falls WTP Water Line Improvements (19284-24) Pikeville, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Madewell Construction, Inc.	\$295,530.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Angel Construction Co.	\$326,340.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Norris Brothers Excavating, LLC	\$364,589.05
Bid Date: March 19, 2018		
Project: Benchmark Upfit (19287-24) C		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 20, 2018		
Project: Huntsville Municipal Annex Demolition (19292-24) Huntsville, AL		
1 st Apparent Low	Tristar America, Inc	\$424,000.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Gulf Services Contracting, Inc.	\$698,773.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Britt Demolition & Recycling	\$795,000.00
Bid Date: March 20, 2018		
Project: Facilities Re-Roof (19267-30) Franklin, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 20, 2018		
Project: Sidewalk Install/Repair (19257-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 21, 2018		
Project: Residence Halls Upgrades (19264-24) Cookeville, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	W & O Construction Company,	\$5,786,000.00
2 nd Apparent Low	J.A. Sergio & Sons, Inc.	\$5,808,970.00
3 rd Apparent Low	J. Cumby Construction, Inc.	\$5,828,000.00

Bid Date: March 21, 2018		
Project: Pump Repair (19244-na) Hollywood, AL.		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 22, 2018		
Project: Sewer Line Replacement (19265-20) South Pittsburg, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	HL Management Service LLC	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 22, 2018		
Project: Sevier County High School HVAC Renovations (19261-30) Sevierville, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Nor-Well Company, Inc	\$194,138.00
2 nd Apparent Low	ShoffnerKalthoff MES, Inc	\$198,000.00
3 rd Apparent Low	Del-Air Mechanical Contractors	\$234,900.00
Bid Date: March 22, 2018		
Project: Window Replacement & Window Tinting Services (19269-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 22, 2018		
Project: EPB MLK Garage Waterproofing (19276-24) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Southeast Painters, Inc	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 22, 2018 All bids rejected		
Project: CDBG Commercial Façade Project (19266- na) Athens, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 22, 2018		
Project: Abatement Services (19278-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 23, 2018		
Project: TDOT Projects Statewide		
1 st Apparent Low	Various	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 23, 2018		
Project: Gateway Mixed-Use Apartments (19274-24) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	J C Curtis Construction Company	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		

Bid Date: March 23, 2018 Companies listed submitted a response		
Project: RFQ Professional Engineering Services (19280-na) East Ridge TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Allen & Hoshall, Inc.	S&ME, Inc.
2 nd Apparent Low	CTI Engineers, Inc.	Volkert, Inc.
3 rd Apparent Low	Vaughn & Melton Consulting	PDM Engineering Associates
Bid Date: March 27, 2018		
Project: East Ridge Sewer Basin Rehab East Ridge, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Insituform Technologies, LLC	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018 No Bids Received will rebid		
Project: Chain-Link Fence Replacement (19286-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018		
Project: Airfield Re-Marking (19285-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Hi-Lite Markings Inc.	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018		
Project: Replacement Roofing Shepherd Center (19271-24) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	Tri-State Roofing	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018 Bids Rejected Will Rebid		
Project: Engineering Building Roof Replacement (19293-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018		
Project: Cromwell Hills Apartments (19299-na) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	The Signature Group, LLC	\$24,575.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Tim Hale Construction Co	\$27,452.00
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018 Project Has Been Tabled		
Project: Additions & Renovations Overton Health Center (19290-30) Livingston, TN		
1 st Apparent Low		
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		
Bid Date: March 29, 2018		
Project: Hollingsworth Salon (19314-24) Chattanooga, TN		
1 st Apparent Low	John Bryan Construction	
2 nd Apparent Low		
3 rd Apparent Low		

Bid Date: March 30, 2018

Project: Palmer Park Addition (19298-24) Madison, AL

1 st Apparent Low	Christopher Contractors, Inc	\$2,050,588.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Wiregrass Cons.Company, Inc.	\$2,422,637.50
3 rd Apparent Low		

Bid Date: March 30, 2018

Project: Gurley SRF Wastewater Treatment Improvements (19272-24) Gurley, AL

1 st Apparent Low	Lambert Contracting, LLC	\$340,592.00
2 nd Apparent Low	Cleary Construction, Inc.	\$730,153.50
3 rd Apparent Low		